Roll Call	Numb	er 180	***		Agenda Item Number
Date Nove	mber 21	1,2022			
HOLT	& ULI	LEVIG LOCUS	, INC. T STF	FOR P	RVICES AGREEMENT (PSA) WITH FELSBURG PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE GRAND ONE-WAY TO TWO-WAY CONVERSION STUDY, NT NOT TO EXCEED \$327,405.
That the Pro Ullevig, Inc services for	ofession ., for a t the Gra	nal Serv total coa and Ave	rices A st not t enue an	greeme o exceed d Locus	ouncil of the city of Des Moines, IoWa: nt between the City of Des Moines and Felsburg Holt & d \$327,405, based on hourly rates, to provide professional at Street One-Way to Two-Way Conversion Study, a copy ty Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content.
	execute	and atte	est, res		t the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and y, said Professional Services Agreement for and on behalf
			(Cour	ncil Lett Acti	er Number <u>22-532</u> attached) vity ID 01-2022-041
Moved by _		Ø	latt	8	to adopt. Second by
FORM APF	PROVE	Ka	thleen	een Va Vanderj ity Atto	.
SLN _f Funding Source Obligation Bo				•	ntown 2-Way Conversion – Grand & Locust, ST313, General
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE	~				I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City
BOESEN GATTO	V				hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council
MANDELBAUM	V				of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
SHEUMAKER				~	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
VOSS	1		<u> </u>		hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
WESTERGAARD TOTAL	10			 	above written.
MOTION CARRIED			AP	PROVED	
J.M. Frank	W.	fow.	M	Mayor	Raura Baungarther City Clerk

\star	Roll Call Number	

Agenda Item Number	•

Date November 21, 2022

APPROVING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (PSA) WITH SMITHGROUP, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR BIRDLAND PARK PHASE 1 IMPROVEMENTS, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$798,630

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA:

That Professional Services Agreement between the City of Des Moines and SmithGroup, Inc., Mike Medici, President, 500 Griswold Street, Suite 1700, Detroit, Michigan, 48226, for a total cost not to exceed \$798,630, based on hourly rates and reimbursable costs, to provide professional services for the Birdland Park Phase 1 Improvements, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content, subject to receipt of the signed agreement and insurance from SmithGroup, Inc..

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Professional Services Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa subject to receipt of the signed agreement and insurance from Smith Group, Inc.

(City Council Communication Number <u>**22-938**</u> attached) Activity ID 01-2023-002

Moved by	Latte	to adopt.	Second by	Voss
<u> </u>			•	

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	V			
BOESEN	L			
GATTO	L			
MANDELBAUM	~			
SHEUMAKER				V
voss				
WESTERGAARD	<u></u>			
TOTAL	6			1
MOTION CARRIED			API	PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

JULIA DOURTHUNG	Raw	w Ban	ngulia
-----------------	-----	-------	--------

City Clerk